0008

uoneayljed=y eacuddy=vy,,

"XE] 82[BS BARS 0} RIBOG [00LIS Al A Stus); 958y} Jo 8sBINd J98.p 40 JINS3) B U ‘UoHEINNE) 10} '(8A0gE pPayuapl,) sepio abueyd 8yl ‘FLON

SONIAVS X¥L NI TV.LOL 00'¢9¥'96%
‘S80IAIBS AJUNDSS 3)IS-UD
apiaotd 0} JS00 [RUOIIPPY 'SUONEIO0| JOYJO PLE SS0IL0 PUR SWOOISSED sndwen Bunsixg o uonowsag
o 0} eare Buie)s Wouy sunyuny paiois Bulsixs sacwt o} 1500 00°5.2'029% 00'602'0L8 00°¥16'6095 z U] "SI DM UBIH marsany
“IBYs peysSEM PRY 'S801AISS abie)joa Mol g oUj08|e PPy IS19No Blep Jauag eipspeusialen)
o % auoydays) ‘ejep |BUONIPPE/M AlJBUIQeD aseq 1§ sdo) Jeuncd ppy| 00'L85° 4129 00'¥58'SHS 00°LZ6°1BS'PE oz “ou] SIS YBIH Moty
ONILIAW JHVOd TOOHIS 6002/1/6 IHL LY NOILYDIHILYY HO/ONY TWAOHddY HO4 0IINISTND SHIQHO FONVHD SADIAYIS NOLLONHLSNOD 40 ANVIWNNG
- INNOWY
+ SONIAVS (PaYoENE 885) NOILYNV X3 LNAOWY JONVHD 10WINGD  hoo]  worowuinog 103roud
XYL S§3IVS a3singd INTHHND

SHIAHO FONVHI S3IDIAYIS NOILLONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO  (026)

BOARD DATE:
September 1 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Add counter tops and base cabinetry in three (3) classrooms along with additionzl

data, telephone and data outlets in Bidg no. 6 (Cafeteria/Media)

Reason for Change; At the request of the school principal, room no 6-204( Career center), 6-213

(Production Library) and 6-216 (AV Storage) were modified with additional cabinetry,
data, and power outlets due to changes in the requirements for the rooms intended

Use.
Cost of Change: ADD: $23,728 00
ITEM 2) Descriptign: Add electric and low voltage services for Activ Board installations at eight locations

Reason for Change: At the request of the scheal principal, power and data outlets were added for Activ

Board installations in eight (8) classrooms in Bldgs No. 1(admiininstration), 5
(classroom) and 6 {cafeteria/media)

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,216.00
ITEM 3) Descripticen: Add washed shell under outdoor dining area in Bldg no. & {cafeteria) and art deck

{Bldg no 5 (classrocom Bldg )

Reason for Change: At the direction of the SCSB project manager, weed barrier fabric and washed shell

were added under the outside dining and art decks to eliminate weed growth and
reduce maintenance

Cost of Change: ADD: $15,710 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $23,728 00

ITEM 2) ADD: $6,216 00

ITEM 3) ADLD: $15,710 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: 345,654 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ s1.778.041.51] i -30.88%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $9,800.00] | 0.161%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original df $199,511.00} | 3.268%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $126,071.00] [ 2.065%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $73,836.00] [ 1.209%]

SUBMITTED BY:

LAd T

Mark D Smitb#Project Manader

I!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _—~ "No X /If Yes, enter this C O, alf_r_ip'_qnt here: = §

L:\Projects\RHSWI181 2005 RHE Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Cafeteria & Media\CafeMedia CO 28.xs



Change Order

PROJECT: { Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

026 - OWNER [T

Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/RAIE:  7/13/2009 ARCHITECT O

One Ram Way, Sarascta, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUM_BER; . oo

CONTRACTOR O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 0
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 FIELD
W G. Mills, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 2/28/2008 QTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243 Genarat Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR} #026 which includes Potential Change Qrder
{PCOs) #042RR - Add cabinets, data and power, #043R - Add datg, power; TV outlets to Activeboards, and #1033 - Furnish and
install gaotextile fabric

The original (Jorisde#Stuh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ - $,105,530.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $-
The (@wsgesfudn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was L $ 4,581,927.00

The {(RoutsdctBbeh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dépfagse) (wtiohongddry
45,654.00 Q‘f’

{1.523,603.00)

by this Change Ordet in the amount of $
The new (GourattBusy) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) inclading this Change Order will be $ 4,627,531.00
The Contract Time will be (‘deessath (dssréaged) (unchanged) by ( © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract T'ime or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed io supersede the Construction Change Directive. }

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc.

The School Board of Sarascta County,

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34236 /77 Sarasota, Floride 34243

OWREREB/rm name)
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasots, Florida 34240

Sa/‘-‘*QWMZ ZDDREFS—S-—-'T“D‘L sy

BY (Signature) BY (Signankre) —

Darrell Mcl ain Timothy D. Hensey, Execulive

BY (Signamfg/ -

Gebrae McGonagill, Executive Director

{Typed name) (Typgdenpragident {Typed name)
. . 2
1/20/ 0F 7z 21 $/13/09
DATE v ¥ ' DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This

AlA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized repro

duction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any pertion of it, may result in severe civil and ctiminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this documant when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Docurnents e-mail

The American Institute of Archilects’ legal counse!. copyright@aia org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Demolition of Existing Campus

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE:
September 1, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Cost to move existing stored furniture from staging area to classrooms and
offices and other locations.

Reason for Change: At the direction of CSD staff, furniture and equipment stored in the gymnasium
and other locations were distributed throughout the school as needed. Unused
items were transported to other cost centers or the SCSB surplus warehouse.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,973 .00
ITEM 2) Description: Additional cost to provide on-site security services

Reason for Change: At the direction of CSD staff, on-site security was increased from night time only
site security to 24 hour security over the fourth of July and two other weekends.

Cost of Change: ADD: $836.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD: $9,973 00
ITEM 2) ADD: $836.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,809.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $15,861.00
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: :
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract:
SUBMITTED BY: M ﬁ ,/r/;/ = - j/ /

Mark D. Smith. Project Manager

Ethis a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___/IfYes, total adds = 3 |

L\Projects\RHS13181 2005 RHS Replacementi2t CONTRACT AMENDMENT S\Change OrdersiDemo Existing Structures\CC #02 xis



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: - e OWNER [T
Riverview High School-Demolition DATE:  7/29/2009 . ARCHITECT OJ
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 , R )

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER CONTRAGTOR []

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20875
W.G Mils, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 5/5/2009 OTHER OJ
3301 whitfleld Avenue CONTRACT FOR: -
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Demolition

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by amotnts included in Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #004 - Additional Maving of Furniture through
7/16/09,and #005 - Additional Security Manhours. :

The oziginal (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximﬁm Prﬁce) was L 594,083.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ 15,861.00

The (Conuact Sum) (Guaranteed Maxirﬁﬁm Price) prior to this Change Order was o $ 609,944 00

The (Cohtract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ 10,809.00 %
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 620,753.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) {(decieased) (unchanged) by ( )} days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{(Note. This Change Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERNB3r7m name)
323 Central Avenu 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasoia,-Florida /340356 Sarpsots, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
S -l Y A
BY (Signature) -~ 'BY({Signature) BY (Signatgt]. oy
Darrell Mclain Timathy D_Hensey, Executive VP George MeGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed naine) (Typed name) {Typed name)
1/30/0] 8.3 =9 Sz fos
DA¥E ¢ DATE DATE Y A

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amsrican institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and [nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this decument when completsd Ta report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org.




